# SHASTA VALLEY CEMETERY DISTRICT FEE SCHEDULE

## **Columbarium Niches**

Single Occupant	\$1,650.00	<b>Double Occupant</b>	\$2,250.00
Niche	660.00	Niche	860.00
Open & Close	250.00	Open & Close	500.00
Endowment	250.00	Endowment	400.00
Marker Install. Fee	490.00	Marker Install. Fee	490.00

\$100 discount for lower 2 rows of niches in Evergreen or the back of the columbarium in St. Joseph's.

<u>Note:</u> Interment Authorization, Payment in Full and the Application and Permit for Disposition of Human Remains, must be presented to District before burials are completed.

\*\*NOTE: Burials must be scheduled between 9 a.m. & 2 p.m. Monday through Friday and between 9 a.m. & Noon on Saturdays. \*\*48 hour notice required on all burials. No burials on Sunday or holidays.

#### DISINTERMENT OF NICHES \$550.00

### TRANSFER OF BURIAL RIGHTS \$55.00 PER NICHE

Note: If a customer decides to change a single niche into a double niche **before** any burial has taken place, there will be an additional charge of \$550.00. If a new marker has to be ordered there will be additional fee for the cost of the plaque and installation.

If a customer decides to change a single niche into a double niche <u>after</u> a burial takes place, there will be and extra charge of \$1,100.00 due to the niche having been sealed and new marker will be ordered and there will be an additional fee for the cost of the plaque and installation.

## **OSSUARY**

Co-Mingling of Ashes \$125.00 Endowment 55.00

TOTAL \$180.00

Effective Date: November 01, 2022 SVCD Ossuary Fee Schedule

All fees are subject to change annually

<sup>&</sup>quot;Non-Resident" inurnments, additional \$300.00 Saturday inurnments – additional \$425.00